## 

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

101705788

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Laidlaw Environmental Services, Inc.	Name: Safety-Kleen Corp.
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1301 Gervais Street #300
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29201
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎑 No	Association APR 2 7 2001
3. Nature of conveyance: 4 – 35–01	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement  Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 25, 1998	representative designation is attached: 🕍 Yes 🕍 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1894484 and 1908234
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Angelo J. Bufalino	05.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 65.00</u>
Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
222 North LaSalle - 24th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 65 E
5,1001,1001,1000	22-0259
	1894484
Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Angelo J. Bufalino	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true的 55
	~ 1
, ,	gnature Date
Total number of pages including flove	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

58

REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0545

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LAIDLAW ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LAIDLAW ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES, INC." TO "SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

0860776 8100

981454577

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9426145

DATE:

11-25-98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0546

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION. OF LAIDLAW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Laidlaw Environmental Services, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby amend the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

The undersigned hereby certifies that this amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

FIRST: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation be amended as follows:

> The name of the Corporation is Safety-Kleen Corp." "FIRST:

SECOND: That such amendment has been duly adopted by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the stock entitled to vote in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the effective time of this Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be at the close of business on the date filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, for the purpose of amending the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to the DGCL, does make this amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly I have hereunto set my hand as of this 25th day of November, 1998.

LAIDLAW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Taylor

PAGE